Eurofins Electrical and Electronic Testing NA, Inc.

914 West Patapsco Avenue

Baltimore, MD 21230

KaiJet Technology International Corporation

Sept. 01, 2023

Federal Communications Commission Office of Engineering and Technology 445 12th ST SW Washington, DC 20554 RE: Request for Change in ID

KaiJet Technology International Corporation New FCC ID: 2AD37JCDS335

To Whom It May Concern:

KaiJet Technology International Corporation requests a Change in Identification for a currently approved device. This application will establish a new FCC ID for purpose of marketing.

The original Grant for SHENZHEN XFANIC TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD under FCC ID: 2ASRI-A3101B with a Grant Date of 08/15/2023 will remain in effect. An authorization letter from the original Grantee is attached.

We attest that the equipment is electrically identical. Only the model name, trade name, and FCC ID are different. The original test results are applicable and continue to be representative of this device.

The following files are provided as attachments:

- Cover letter giving permission from original Applicant for Change in ID
- External photos showing no physical changes to this device

Tai m-Chi

· New FCC identification label and it's location.

Regards,

<mark>Signature</mark>

TAI YU-CHI

Kaijet Technology International Corporation

Phone: 886-2-2269-5533 Email: yuki@kaijet.com